## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

**FROM:** GERARDO J. DELGADO

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO 06/28/2017 REGULAR OPEN MEETING

**DATE:** 7/25/2017

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the 06/28/2017 Regular Open Meeting:

```
Pg. 5, Line 4: add comma after "important"
```

- Pg. 5, line 16: add comma after "demonstrated"
- Pg. 5, line 17: add comma after "think"
- Pg. 6, line 15: add comma after "luckily"
- Pg. 6, line 15: add comma after "power"
- Pg. 7, line 15: add comma after "Illinois"
- p. 8, line 3: remove the first "for you"
- p. 8, line 15: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 9, line 1: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 9, line 18: change "discreetly" to "discretely"
- p. 9, line 21: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 11, line 3: insert a comma after "concern"
- p. 12, line 11: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 12, line 13: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 14, line 6: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 14, line 17: change "insure" to "ensure"
- p. 15, line 3: insert "to" after "customers,"
- p. 15, line 9: change "save" to "safe"
- Pg. 21, line 15: replace "that" with "what"
- Pg. 24, line 3: add "," after "services"
- Pg. 24, line 17: add "," after "process"
- Pg. 26, line 8: change "insure" to "ensure"
- Pg. 26, line 14: add "," after "construction"
- Pg. 26, line 18: change "insure" to "ensure"
- Pg. 27, line 1: add "," after "partners"
- Pg. 27, line 13: add "," after "commitment"
- Pg. 27, line 17: change "insure" to "ensure"
- Pg. 27, line 21: change "insure" to "ensure"
- Pg. 28, line 4: add "," after "business"
- Pg. 28, line 20: change "on" to "under"

- p.32, line 4: remove " ' " after "days"
- p.32, line 11: change "concerns" to "concern"
- p.32, line 20: change "concern" to "concerns"
- p.32, line 20: change "Gas" to "Gas's"
- p.44, line 8: add comma after "MARC"